LEADERSHIP AND GOVERNANCE

2012-2013 ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDAR

President of the University
Dr. Gary A. Ransdell

Board of Regents

Mr. Freddie Higdon, Chair, Lebanon

Mr. J. David Porter, Vice Chair, Lexington

Dr. Melissa B. Dennison, Secretary, Glasgow
Mr. Cory Dodds, Student, Bowling Green

Ms. Cynthia Harris, Louisville

Mr. Jim Johnson, Bowling Green

Mr. James Kennedy, Staff, Sweeden

Dr. Patricia H. Minter, Faculty, Bowling Green
Mr. John W. Ridley, Bowling Green

Mr. Rob Wilkey, Scottsville

Mr. Laurence J. Zielke, Louisville

Administrative Council

Dr. Gary A. Ransdell, President

Dr. A. Gordon Emslie, Provost and Vice President for
Academic Affairs

Mr. Howard Bailey, Vice President for Student Affairs

Dr. Gordon Baylis, Vice President for Research

Ms. Kathryn Costello, Vice President for Development and
Alumni Relations

Ms. K. Ann Mead, Vice President for Finance and Administration

Dr. Richard C. Miller, Vice Provost and Chief Diversity Officer

Mr. John Osborne, Vice President for Campus Services and
Facilities

Dr. Bob Owen, Vice President for Information Technology

Mr. Todd Stewart, Director of Athletics

Ms. Robbin Taylor, Vice President for Public Affairs

Ms. Deborah T. Wilkins, Chief of Staff / General Counsel

Academic Deans

Dr. John Bonaguro, College of Health and Human Services

Dr. Sam Evans, College of Education & Behavioral Sciences
Ms. Connie Foster, University Libraries (Interim)

Dr. Dennis George, University College

Dr. Jeffrey Katz, Gordon Ford College of Business

Dr. David Lee, Potter College of Arts and Letters

Dr. Kelly Madole, Graduate Studies (Interim)

Dr. Cheryl Stevens, Ogden College of Science and Engineering

College Heights Foundation

Board of Directors

Mr. Michael L. Simpson, Chairman of the Board
Mr. H. Alexander Downing, President
Mrs. Mary Sample, Executive Secretary
General E. Daniel Cherry

The Honorable Tom Emberton

Mr. R. Harvey Johnston, IlI

Mr. Marc A. Lovell

Dr. Jerry W. Martin

Mr. Joe B. Natcher, Jr.

Dr. Gary A. Ransdell

Ms. Wanda J. Scott

Mr. Freddie Travis

Mrs. Carol Wedge

FACULTY OF THE UNIVERSITY

FALL SEMESTER 2012

Classes Begin Monday, August 27

Labor Day Monday, September 3

(university closed)

Fall Break Thursday-Friday,

(no classes; offices open) October 4-5

Second Bi-Term Begins Wednesday, October 17

Final Examinations Monday-Friday,
December 10-14

Commencement Saturday, December 15

Final Grades Due Tuesday, December 18
(noon)

WINTER TERM 2013

Classes Begin Wednesday, January 2
Final Examinations Friday, January 18
SPRING SEMESTER 2013

MLK Day (university closed) Monday, January 21
Classes Begin Tuesday, January 22
Spring Break Monday - Friday,

March 11-15
Second Bi-Term Begins Monday, March 18
Final Examinations Monday - Friday,

May 6-10
Commencement Weekend Friday - Sunday,

May 10-12
Final Grades Due Tuesday, May 14 (noon)

SUMMER TERM 2013

May Sessions

Classes Begin Monday, May 13
Memorial Day Monday, May 27
(university closed)

June | Sessions

Classes Begin Monday, June 3
June Il Sessions

Classes Begin Monday, June 10
July | Sessions

Classes Begin Monday, July 1
Independence Day observed Thursday, July 4

(university closed)

July Il Sessions
Classes Begin Monday, July 8

To view a complete list of the full-time faculty members, University Distinguished Professors, and Transitional Retirees, visit

www.wku.edu/faculty.
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